Warning: Turn circuit breaker to OFF position or remove fuse(s) and test that power is OFF before installation process. Never wire any electrical device with power turned ON. Wiring dimmer hot may cause
permanent damage to this device and other equipment and void warranty.
Warnings and Cautions:
•  Must be installed and used in accordance with all national and local electrical codes.
•  To reduce the risk of overheating and possible damage to this device or other equipment, do not install to control a receptacle, motor-operated appliance, or a  transformer-supplied appliance.
•  Use only with permanently installed 120V AC dimmable fluorescent fixtures.
•  Only one dimmer can be used in a 3-way circuit. The switch on the other end will turn on at the brightness level selected at the dimmer.
•  Do not exceed maximum rating of dimmer as indicated on the strap.

Nombre maxi de ballasts par gradateur pour installations
Número máximo de bobinas por atenuador para instalación en múltiple
No sides removed
Aucun côte enclevé
Ningún lado quitado
1 side removed
1 côte enclevé
1 lado quitado
2 sides removed
2 côtes enclevé
2 lados quitado
REB-2S26 CFQ26W/G24q 1 26 36 28 23
REB-2S26 CFQ26W/G24q 2 26 18 14 12
REB-2S26 CFTR32W/GX24q 1 32 27 22 18
REB-2S26 CFTR42W/GX24q 1 42 20 16 13
REZ-1Q18 CFQ18W/G24q 1 18 46 37 30
REZ-1Q18 CFTR18W/GX24q 1 18 46 37 30
REZ-2Q18 CFQ18W/G24q 2 18 23 18 15
REZ-2Q18 CFTR18W/GX24q 2 18 23 18 15
REZ-2Q26 CFQ26W/G24q 2 26 17 13 11
REZ-2Q26 CFTR26W/GX24q 2 26 17 13 11
REZ-1T42 CFQ26W/G24q 1 26 32 25 20
REZ-1T42 CFTR26W/GX24q 1 26 32 25 20
REZ-1T42 CFTR32W/GX24q 1 32 26 20 16
REZ-1T42 CFTR42W/GX24q 1 42 20 16 13
REZ-2T42 CFTR32W/GX24q 2 32 13 10 8
REZ-2T42 CFTR42W/GX24q 2 42 10 8 6
REZ-2T42 CFTR57W/GX24q 1 57 15 12 9
REZ-2T42 CFTR70W/GX24q 1 70 12 9 8
IEZ-2S24 FT24W/2G11 2 24/27 17 13 11
IEZ-2S24 F24T5/HO 2 24 17 13 11
REZ-1TTS40 FT36W/2G11 1 36/39 26 20 16
REZ-1TTS40 FT40W/2G11/RS 1 40 26 20 16
REZ-2TTS40 FT36W/2G12 2 36/40 13 10 8
REZ-2TTS40 FT40W/2G11/RS 2 41 12 9 7
REZ-154 F54T5/HO 1 54 15 12 10
REZ-154 FC12T5/HO 1 55 16 13 10
REZ-154 FT55W/2G11 1 55 16 13 10
REZ-2S54 F54T5/HO 2 54 7 6 5
REZ-2S54 FC12T5/HO 2 55 8 6 5
REZ-2S54 FT55W/2G12 2 55 8 6 5
REZ-132 F17T8, FBO16T8 1 17 41 33 27
REZ-132 F25T8, FBO24T8 1 25 32 25 20
REZ-132 F32T8, FBO31T8 1 32 28 22 18
REZ-2S32 F17T8, FBO16T9 2 17 26 20 16
REZ-2S32 F25T8, FBO24T9 2 25 18 14 11
REZ-2S32 F32T8, FBO31T9 2 32 14 11 9
REZ-3S32 F17T8, FBO16T10 3 17 17 14 11
REZ-3S32 F25T8, FBO24T10 3 25 12 10 8
REZ-3S32 F32T8, FBO31T10 3 32 9 7 6
If the light does not turn ON •  Check to see if circuit breaker or fuse(s) has tripped.
•  Check to see if lamp is burned out.
•  Check if lamp neutral connection is wired.
If lights are flickering •  Check if lamp has a bad connection.